
Date Day Opponent Location Time Opponent Location Time

1/27/24 Sat Robinson Lorena TBA Robinson Lorena TBA

1/30/24 Tues West Lorena 6:45 PM West Lorena 5:00 PM

2/2/24 Fri Teague Teague 6:00 PM Teague Teague 5:00 PM

2/5/24 Mon Stephenville Lorena 6:45 PM Stephenville Lorena 5:00 PM

2/10/24 Sat Jarrell Jarrell 11:00 AM

2/13/24 Tues Whitney Whitney HS 6:30 PM Whitney Whitney HS 5:00 PM

2/15/24 Thurs. Godley Tourn. TBA TBA

2/16/24 Fri. Godley Tourn. TBA TBA

2/17/24 Sat. Godley Tourn. TBA TBA

2/20/24 Tues Copperas Cove Lorena 6:30 PM Copperas Cove Lorena 5:00 PM

2/22/24 Thurs Waco Univ. Tourn. Waco TBA Waco Univ. Tourn. Waco TBA

2/23/24 Fri Waco Univ. Tourn. Waco TBA Waco Univ. Tourn. Waco TBA

2/24/24 Sat Waco Univ. Tourn. Waco TBA Waco Univ. Tourn. Waco TBA

2/27/24 Tues

2/29/24 Thurs Georgetown EV Tourn TBA TBA

3/1/24 Fri Georgetown EV Tourn TBA TBA

3/2/24 Sat Georgetown EV Tourn TBA TBA

3/5/24 Tues Lexington* Lexington 7:00 PM Lexington* Lexington 5:00 PM

3/8/24 Fri Lexington* Lorena 7:00 PM Lexington* Lorena 5:00 PM

3/12/24 Tues Rogers* Lorena 7:00 PM Rogers* Lorena 5:00 PM

3/15/24 Fri Rogers* Rogers 7:00 PM Rogers* Rogers 5:00 PM

3/19/24 Tues McGregor* Lorena 7:00 PM McGregor* Lorena 5:00 PM

3/21/24 Thur Crawford JV Tourn Crawford TBA

3/22/24 Fri McGregor* McGregor 7:00 PM McGregor* McGregor 5:00 PM

3/23/24 Sat Crawford JV Tourn Crawford TBA

3/26/24 Tues Cameron* Cameron 7:00 PM Cameron* Cameron 5:00 PM

3/28/24 Thur Cameron* Lorena 7:00 PM Cameron** Lorena 5:00 PM

4/2/24 Tues Rockdale* Lorena 7:00 PM Rockdale* Lorena 5:00 PM

4/5/24 Fri Rockdale* Rockdale 7:00 PM Rockdale* Rockdale 5:00 PM

4/9/24 Tues Academy* Academy 7:00 PM Academy* Academy 5:00 PM

4/12/24 Fri Academy** Lorena 7:00 PM Academy** Lorena 5:00 PM

4/16/24 Tues Troy*^ Lorena 7:00 PM Troy*^ Lorena 5:00 PM

4/19/24 Fri Troy* Troy 7:00 PM Troy* Troy 5:00 PM

4/22/24 Mon Warm-Up Game TBD

4/27/2024       Bi-District

5/4/2024         Area

5/11/2024      Reg. Q-Final

5/18/2024      Reg. S-Final

5/25/2024      Reg. Final

5/28 - 6/1       State Tourn

Email: scottmann@lorenaisd.net

Principal:  Colt Clemens School Colors: Red/White

Asst. Principal:  Destinee Mordecai Mascot: Leopards

Lorena High School

Athletic Trainers: Issac Diaz 1 Leopard Lane

Head Softball:   Scott Mann Lorena, Tx 76655

** Leopard Association Youth Night (4/12)

^Senior Night (4/16)

* District Game

 Leopard Softball 
1 Leopard Lane Lorena High School P(254)857-4604

Lorena, Tx 76655 2023-2024 F(254)857-3883

DISTRICT 19-AAA
                                                   CAMERON-LEXINGTON-LR ACADEMY-LORENA-MCGREGOR-ROCKDALE-ROGERS-TROY

JV

~SPRING BREAK (March 4th-8th)~

Superintendent: Joe Kucera

Athletic Director:  Kevin Johnson

Girls Coordinator:  Rodney Gee

Assistant Softballl:  Courtney Holland, Stephen Crumley

DATE VARSITY


